1nuaire.co.uk 029 2085 8400 26. 04. 23. Leaflet Number 671620
NTD-125/204/220-*
NTD 2 piece lugged connector with Ductmaster
Rectangular and circular Thermal Ducting
Installation and Maintenance Manual
Rectangular “T” Piece with clamps,
2x with lugs, 1 x without.
90° Round bend with clamps,

Male/female
fixings either side
of the clamp.
Cutting edges located inside the
clapms dig in/press into the foam
ducting when fitted.
Centre flange in the clamp
should form an air tight seal
with square cut ducting.
Pips located inside the clamp
dig into the foam when fitted.
 312mm Fixing hole centres
Male/female fixings
either side of the clamp.
Figure 8. Square 90° Cut Is Required to Ensure an Air Tight Seal Figure 10. Features of Circular Clamp with Lugs (NTD-125-CONL)
Figure 11. Features of 204 x 60mm Clamp with Lugs (NTD-204-CONL)
Figure 12. Features of 220 x 90mm Clamp with Lugs (NTD-220-CONL)
Figure 9. Circular and Rectangular (204 x 60mm) NTD Cutting Aids.
NTD-125-CUTTINGAID
NTD-204-CUTTINGAID
Nuaire Thermal Ducting is supplied in 1 metre lengths. If

Duct support clamps for
insulated ducting
(204 x 60mm)
Part no. NTD-204-CON
Part no. NTD-204-CONL.
Air valve. Part no. VS125.
Figure 22. Example MVHR Duct Arrangement
7nuaire.co.uk 029 2085 8400
Installation and Maintenance NTD 2 Piece Connector and Thermal Ducting
26. 04. 23. Leaflet Number 671620
 INSULATED "T" PIECE
 INSULATED 90° BEND
 INSULATED 45° BEND
 INSULATED DUCT 1M LENGTH
 ROUND DUCT CLAMP FOR INSULATED DUCT
NTD-125-TP 125mm Ø  Insulated T Piece
NTD-125-90H 125mm Ø  Insulated 90° Bend
NTD-125-45H 125mm Ø  Insulated 45° Bend
NTD-125-1M 125mm Ø  Insulated Duct 1m Length
NTD-125-CONL 125mm Ø  One Piece Connector & Duct Clamp
NTD-125-CON 125mm Ø  One Piece Connector & Duct Clamp
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Range Details 125mm dia. Ducting
8nuaire.co.uk 029 2085 8400
Installation and Maintenance NTD 2 Piece Connector and Thermal Ducting
26. 04. 23. Leaflet Number 671620
 INSULATED "T" PIECE
 INSULATED 90° HORIZONTAL BEND
 INSULATED 45° HORIZONTAL BEND
 INSULATED 90° VERTICAL BEND
 INSULATED 45° VERTICAL BEND
 INSULATED PLENUM
 INSULATED DUCT 1M LENGTH
 RECTANGULAR DUCT CLAMP FOR INSULATED DUCT
NTD-204-TP 204mm x 60mm Insulated T Piece
NTD-204-90H 204mm x 60mm Insulated 90° Horizontal Bend
NTD-204-45H 204mm x 60mm Insulated 45° Horizontal Bend
NTD-204-90V 204mm x 60mm Insulated 90° Vertical Bend
NTD-204-45V 204mm x 60mm Insulated 45° Vertical Bend
NTD-204-PL 204mm x 60mm Insulated Plenum
NTD-204-1M 204mm x 60mm Insulated Duct 1m Length
NTD-204-CONL 204mm x 60mm One Piece Connector & Duct Clamp
NTD-204-CON 204mm x 60mm One Piece Connector & Duct Clamp
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Range Details 204 x 60 mm Ducting
9nuaire.co.uk 029 2085 8400
Installation and Maintenance NTD 2 Piece Connector and Thermal Ducting
26. 04. 23. Leaflet Number 671620
 INSULATED "T" PIECE
 INSULATED 90° HORIZONTAL BEND
 INSULATED 45° HORIZONTAL BEND
 INSULATED 90° VERTICAL BEND
 INSULATED 45° VERTICAL BEND
 INSULATED PLENUM
 INSULATED PLENUM
 INSULATED DUCT 1M LENGTH
NTD-220-TP 220mm x 90mm Insulated T Piece
NTD-220-90H 220mm x 90mm Insulated 90° Horizontal Bend
NTD-220-45H 220mm x 90mm Insulated 45° Horizontal Bend
NTD-220-90V 220mm x 90mm Insulated 90° Vertical Bend
NTD-220-45V 220mm x 90mm Insulated 45° Vertical Bend
NTD-220-PL 220mm x 90mm  Insulated Plenum
  to 125mm Ø
NTD-220-PL150 220mm x 90mm  Insulated Plenum
  to 150mm Ø
NTD-220-1M 220mm x 90mm Insulated Duct 1m Length
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Part Number Duct Size  Description
Range Details 220 x 90 mm Ducting
10nuaire.co.uk 029 2085 8400
Installation and Maintenance NTD 2 Piece Connector and Thermal Ducting
26. 04. 23. Leaflet Number 671620
 INSULATED 220 x 90 TO 204MM REDUCER
 INSULATED 220 x 90 TO 125MM DIAMETER ADAPTOR
 INSULATED 220 x 90 TO 150MM DIAMETER ADAPTOR
NTD-220-RED204 220 90 to 204mm x 60mm Insulated 220 x 90 to 204mm Reducer
NTD-220-STR125 220 x 90 to 125mm Dia. Insulated 220 x 90 to 125mm Rectangular to Round In-line Adaptor
NTD-220-STR150 220 x 90 to 150mm Dia. Insulated 220 x 90 to 150mm Rectangular to Round In-line Adaptor
Part Number Duct Size   Description
Part Number Duct Size   Description
Part Number Duct Size   Description
Range Details 220 x 90 mm Ducting
 RECTANGULAR DUCT CLAMP FOR INSULATED DUCT
NTD-220-CONL 220mm x 90mm Duct Clamp with Fixing Lugs
NTD-220-CON 220mm x 90mm Duct Clamp withuot Fixing Lugs
Part Number Duct Size  Description
11nuaire.co.uk 029 2085 8400
Notes
26. 04. 23. Leaflet Number 671620